## **BOARD OF ELECTIONS**

Matthew B. McConnell, Chairman Scott Boyd Judge Thomas R. Dobson



## REGISTRATION AND ELECTION BUREAU

Thad Hall, Director

5 Mercer County Courthouse
Mercer, PA 16137

Mercer, PA 16137 Telephone (724) 662-3800 or (724) 962-5711 Ext. 2240, 2241, 2242, 2243, 2401 FAX (724) 662-1530 <u>E-Mail: thall@mcc.co.mercer.pa.us</u>

## **COUNTY OF MERCER**

## **Board of Elections Agenda**

April 7, 2022

MEMBERS PI	RESENT:	
		<del></del>
OTHERS PRE	ESENT:	
PUBLIC COM	MENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY	
AGENDA ITE Resolution to	MS: approve November 18, 2021 meeting minutes Moved: Vote:	Seconded:
Resolution fo	or the Board of Elections to approve the change location from the Sandy Creek Township Buildi Moved:  Vote:	, , , , ,
Resolution fo	or the Board of Elections to approve the change from the Presbyterian Church of West Middleso Moved: Vote:	
Resolution fo	or the Board of Elections to approve the change the Stoneboro Fire Hall to the Stoneboro Borou Moved: Vote:	
Resolution fo	or the Board of Elections to approve the change the Kennard United Methodist Church to the S Moved: Vote:	

NEW BUSINESS	
PUBLIC COMMENT	
MEDIA QUESTIONS	
MOTION TO ADJOURN Moved:	Seconded:

**OLD BUSINESS**